

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34621/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2020 in MFA No. 5897/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

GIDDA JANAIHAH SINCE DEAD BY LRS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND ASSISTANT
COMMISSIONER & ANR.**

Respondent(s)

(IA No.19119/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19122/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.19124/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.19118/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.19120/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.19129/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 34521/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20175/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20184/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.20185/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.20177/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.20182/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.20186/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34176/2023 (IV-A)

(IA No.8210/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8212/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 02-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar K. B., Adv.

For M/s. Nuli & Nuli

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.
2. Delay condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside.
3. IA Nos.19122/2024 and 20184/2024 are allowed.
4. Issue notice.
5. However, it is made clear that the petitioners would not be entitled for any interest for the period of delay, in the event the petitioners succeed in the present petitions.
6. Tag with SLP(C) No.2038/2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)